## Warren County Board of Supervisors certificate of appointment

I, KEVIN B. GERAGHTY, Chairman of the Warren County Board of Supervisors, pursuant to the power vested in me, DO HEREBY APPOINT the following named individuals as members of the Warren County Youth Board, for the term set opposite his/her name:

NAME/ADDRESS	<u>TERM</u>
Ron Vanselow (Town of Johnsburg)	1/1/16 - 12/31/16
Daniel Girard (City of Glens Falls)	1/1/16 - 12/31/16
Rachel Seeber (Town of Queensbury)	1/1/16 - 12/31/16

Dated: January 15, 2016

Kin B. Mark

KEVIN B. GERAGHTY, CHAIRMAN Warren County Board of Supervisors